

Indiana Division

575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 254 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

March 5, 2010

In Reply Refer To: HDA-IN

Mr. Joe Gustin Division of Planning Indiana Department of Transportation 100 N. Senate Ave., IGCN 808 Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Gustin:

We have completed our review of emergency Amendment #10-08 to the FY 2010-2013 Indiana Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (INSTIP) as transmitted by INDOT's letter dated via e-mail March 4, 2010. It is approved for inclusion into the INSTIP.

If you have any questions, please call Joyce Newland, Planning & Environmental Specialist, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@fhwa.dot.gov.

Sincerely yours,

Kobert E. Tally Jr., P.E. Division Administrator

Attachment cc: transmitted by e-mail Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



March 4, 2010

Mr. Robert E. Tally, Jr., Division Administrator Federal Highway Administration Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland 575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254 Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2010-2013 Emergency AMENDMENT #10-08

Dear Mr. Tally:

INDOT is requesting the following projects be amended in the FY 2010-FY 2013 INSTIP. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Show A

April Schwering, Acting Manager Programming Section

DES	Route		Location	County	Work Type	Work Category	Phase	Phase	Amount	Funding	Remarks
	Туре	Number						Year			
0902233	SR		Demolation of Parcels 8, 101, 120, 139 & 149 on LA Code 4471	Howard	Demolition, Remove Buildings,	Major Pavement Project (NHS)	CN	2010	\$ 100,000		In KHCGCC TIP under reso 2009-17

TOTAL

100,000



KOKOMO/HOWARD COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL COORDINATING COUNCIL 120 EAST MULBERRY STREET, SUITE 116 KOKOMO, IN 46901 PHONE: 765-456-2336 FAX: 765-456-2339 e-mail: khcgcc@aol.com Web Site: kokomompo.com

RESOLUTION 2009-17

RESOLUTION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION TO THE SFY 2008-2011 TRANSPORATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

- WHEREAS, the Kokomo/Howard County Governmental Coordinating Council is the designated Metropolitan Planning Organization, responsible for the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) in the Kokomo and Howard County area, and
- WHEREAS, development of the annual TIP, describing the communities transportation needs of the Kokomo/Howard County planning area is a requirement of the U.S. Department of Transportation, and

WHEREAS, the TIP was developed by the staff of the Council, and

WHEREAS, the Technical Advisory Committee of the Kokomo/Howard County Governmental Coordinating Council has given the proposed modification to the TIP its favorable recommendation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Policy Board of the Kokomo/Howard County Governmental Coordinating Council that the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for SFY 2008-2011 be administratively modified as follows:

DES #	RD.	Location	FY	Phase	Funding	
0902233	SR 26/ Demo Project	Multiple Properties*	2010	CN	\$100.000	istration Decifican

*Multiple Properties

- 4791 W. 400 S. RUSSIAVILLE, IN 46979
- 6927 W. 400 S. RUSSIAVILLE, IN 46579
- 6400 W. 400 S. RUSSIAVILLE, IN 46979
- 215 E. MAIN ST. RUSSIAVILLE, IN 46979
- 2528 W. 400 S. & 2880 W. 400 S KOKOMO, IN 46902

Adopted this 10TH day of December, 2009

Presiding Chairman, KHCGC@Policy Board

Attest: Policy Board Member